
Annex 1. Participation in the ICP Vegetation 

In many countries, several other scientists (too numerous to include here) also contribute to the work 

programme of the ICP Vegetation. P in heavy metals column indicates involvement in POPs research. 
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Albania 

Pranvera Lazo University of Tirana 
Faculty of Natural Sciences 
Tirana 

pranveralazo@gmail.com  ✓  

Flora Qarri 

Shaniko Allajbeu 

University of Vlora, Department 

of Chemistry, Vlora 

flora.qarri@gmail.com 

shanikoallajbeu@hotmail.com 

 ✓  

Austria 

Gerhard Soja AIT Austrian Institute of 
Technology GmbH 
Konrad Lorenz-Str. 24 
3430 Tulln 

gerhard.soja@ait.ac.at ✓   

Harald Zechmeister Dept. of Conservation Biology, 
Vegetation- and Landscape 
Ecology, University of Vienna 
Rennweg 14, 1030 Vienna 

Harald.Zechmeister@univie.ac.at  ✓ ✓ 

 Algeria 

Bourbatache Mansour Université Ibn Khaldoun Tiaret 
14000. Faculté des Sciences 
de la Nature et de la Vie 
Laboratoire d'Agro-
Biotechnologie et de Nutrition 
en Zones Semi-Arides  
Stress Végétatif, 
Phytoprotection et Pollution 
de l'Air. 

bourbatachemansour@yahoo.ca ✓   

Azerbaijan 

Metanet Mehrabova Institute of Radiation Problems 
of the Azerbaijan Academy of 
Sciences, 9 B.Vahabzade str., 
Baku, AZ1143 

mehrabova@mail.ru  ✓  

Zakir Ibrahimov Azerbaijan State Agrarian 
University, Gjanga 

za.ibrahim- 
ecoforest.az@rambler.ru 

 ✓  

Elshad Mammadov Azerbaijan Technological 

University, Ganja, 62 avenue 
Ataturk 

elshad1952@mail.ru  ✓  

Belarus 

Yulia Aleksiayenak International Sakharov 
Environmental University, Minsk 

beataa@gmail.com  ✓  

Bulgaria 

Gana Minkova 
Gecheva 
Savka Miranova 
Nikolina Petrova 
Gribacheva 

University of Plovdiv 24, 
Tzar Assen Str. 
4000 Plovdiv 

ggecheva@mail.bg 
savmar@pu.acad.bg 
n.gribacheva@mail.bg 

 ✓  

Croatia 

Zdravko Spiric Green Infrastructure Ltd. 
Biankinijeva 21 

HR-10000 Zagreb, Croatia 

zdravko_spiric@hotmail.com ✓ ✓ ✓ 

Grahek Zeiko 
Ivana Milanovic 

Institute of Radioecology, 

Bijenička Cesta 54 10 
002 Zagreb 

zgrahek@irb.hr  ✓  

Czech Republic 

Ivan Suchara 
Julie Sucharová 

Silva Tarouca Research Institute 
for Landscape and Ornamental 
Gardening, Kvetnove namesti 
391,CZ-252 43 Pruhonice 

suchara@vukoz.cz 
sucharova@vukoz.cz 

 ✓ ✓ 
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Petr Jančík 
Irena Pavlikova 
Eva Lackova 

Technical University of Ostrava, 
Institute of Environmental 
Technology, 17 listopadu 
15/2172, 708 33 Ostrava 

petr.jancik@vsb.cz 
irena.pavlikova@vsb.cz 
eva.lackova@vsb.cz 

 ✓  

Denmark (Faroe Islands) 

Maria Dam 
Katrin Hoydal 

Environment Agency 
Traðagøta 38 
FO-165 Argir 

mariad@us.fo katrinh@us.fo  ✓  

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Estonia 

Siiri Liiv Tallinn Botanic Garden 
Kloostrimetsa tee 52 11913 
Tallinn 

siiri.liiv@botaanikaaed.ee  ✓ ✓ 

Finland 

Eero Kubin 
Juha Piispanen 
Jouni Karhu 

Natural Resources Institute 
Finland (Luke), P.O. Box 413 
(Paavo Havaksen tie 3) FI- 
90014 University of Oulu 

Eero.Kubin@luke.fi 
Juha.Piispanen@luke.fi 
Jouni.Karhu@luke.fi 

 ✓ ✓ 

Sirkku Manninen Department of Environmental 
Sciences, P.O. Box 56, 
00014 University of Helsinki 

sirkku.manninen@helsinki.fi ✓   

Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 

Trajce Stafilov 
Lambe Barandovski 

Institute of Chemistry, Faculty 
of Science, SS. Cyril and 
Methodius University, 
Arhimedova 5, Skopje 

trajcest@pmf.ukim.mk 
lambe@pmf.ukim.mk 

 ✓  

France 

Jean-François 
Castell Olivier 
Bethenod 

UMR EGC/AgroParisTech- 
INRA 78850 Thiverval- 
Grignon 

castell@grignon.inra.fr 
bethenod@grignon.inra.fr 

✓   

Laurence 
Galsomiès 

ADEME, Deptartment Air, 27 
rue Louis Vicat, 75737 Paris 
Cedex 15 

laurence.galsomies@ademe.fr  ✓ ✓ 

Jean-Paul Garrec 
Didier le Thiec 

INRA-Nancy, F-54280 
Champenoux 

garrec@nancy.inra.fr lethiec@nancy.inra.fr ✓   

Sebastien Leblond 
Emeline Lequy 

Muséum National d'Histoire 
Naturelle France, CP 39, 57 
rue Cuvier, 75005 Paris 

sleblond@mnhn.fr 
emeline.lequy@mnhn.fr 

 ✓ ✓ 

Pierre Louis Sicard ACRI-ST, 260 route du Pin, 
Montard, BP 234, 06904 
Sophia-Antipolis Cedex 

pierre.sicard@acri-st.fr ✓   

Matthieu Baggard 

Anne Repellin 
Université Paris Est Créteil matthieu.bagard@u-pec.fr repellin@u- 

pec.fr 

✓   

Yves Yolivet Université de Lorraine/INRA, 
Bd des Aiguillettes, BP 
70239, 54506 Vandoeuvre 
les Nancy cedex 

yves.jolivet@univ-lorraine.fr ✓   

Georgia 

Shamil Shetekauri 
Omar Chaligava 

I. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State 
University, Chavchavadze 
ave 3, Tbilisi 0129 

shetekauri@yahoo.com 
omar.chaligava@ens.tsu.edu.ge 

 ✓  

Elena Kirkesali 
Tamaz 
Kalabegeshvili 

I. Javakhishvili State 
University, E. Andronikashvili 
Institute of Physics, 6 
Tamarashvili str., Tbilisi 0177 

kirkesali@gmail.com  ✓  

Germany 

Jürgen Bender Institute of Biodiversity, 
Johann Heinrich von 
ThünenInstitute (vTI), 
Bundesallee 50 D-38116 
Braunschweig 

juergen.bender@vti.bund.de ✓   
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Ludger Grünhage Institute for Plant Ecology 
Justus-Liebig-University, 
Heinrich-Buff-Ring 26-32 D- 
35392 Giessen 

Ludger.Gruenhage@bot2.bio.unigiessen.de ✓   

Winfried Schröder 
Stefan Nickel 

Hochschule Vechta, Institute 
für, Umweltwissenschaften, 
Postfach 1553,D-49364 
Vechta 

wschroeder@iuw.uni-vechta.de 
stefan.nickel@uni-vechta.de 

 ✓ ✓ 

Stefan Fränzle Internationales 
Hochschulinstitut Zittau,Markt 
23 D, Zittau, Saxony 

fraenzle@ihi-zittau.de  ✓  

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Greece 

Dimitris Velissariou Technological Educational 
Institute of Kalamata 
Antikalamos 241 00, Kalamata 

d.velissariou@teikal.gr ✓   

Costas Saitanis Agricultural University of Athens 
Laboratory of Ecology & 
Environmental Sciences 
Iera Odos 75 
Botanikos 11855, Athens 

saitanis@aua.gr ✓ ✓  

Alexandra Ioannidou Aristotle University of 
Thessaloniki, Physics 
Department, Nuclear Physics 
54124 Thessaloniki 

anta@physics.auth.gr  ✓ ✓ 

Hungary 

Agnes Balint Victor Babeș University of 
Medicine and Pharmacy 
Budapest 

balintagnes@gmail.com  ✓  

Kovac Tibor Institute of Radiochemistry and 
Radioecology, University of 
Pannonia 

kt@almos.uni-pannon.hu  ✓  

Iceland 

Sigurður Magnússon Icelandic Institute of Natural 
History, Hlemmur 3, 125 
Reykjavík 

sigurdur@ni.is  ✓  

Ireland      

Julian Aherne Trent University, 1600 West 
Bank Drive, Peterborough, ON 
K9J 7B8, Canada 

jaherne@trentu.ca  ✓ 

P 
✓ 

David Dott Environmental Protection 
Agency, McCumiskey House 
Richview Clonskeagh Road 
Dublin 14, Dublin 

d.dodd@epa.ie  ✓ 

P 
✓ 

Italy 

Stanislaw Cieslik Ivano 
Fumagalli 

European Commission, Joint 
Research Centre - Institute for 
Environment and Sustainability 
Via E. Fermi, 2749, 
I-21027 Ispra (VA) 

stanislaw.cieslik@yahoo.it 
ivan.fumagalli@jrc.it 

✓   

Gianfranco Rana 
Marcello Mastrorilli 

CRA-Research Unit for 
Agriculture in Dry Environments 
via C. Ulpiani, 5 70125 Bari 

gianfranco.rana@entecra.it 
marcello.mastrorilli@entecra.it 

✓   

Fausto Manes 
Marcello Vitale 
Elisabetta Salvatori 
Lina Fusaro 

Dipartimento di Biologia 
Vegetale, Università di Roma “La 
Sapienza”, Piazzale Aldo Moro 5, 
00185 Rome 

fausto.manes@uniroma1.it 
marcello.vitale@uniromal.it 
elisabetta.salvatori@uniroma1.it 
lina.fusaro@uniroma1.it 

✓   

Renate Alber Environmental Agency of 
Bolzano, Biological Laboratory 
Via Sottomonte 2 I-39055 
Laives 

Renate.Alber@provinz.bz.it  ✓ ✓ 

Alessandra de Marco ENEA, CR Casaccia 
Via Anguillarese 301 
00060 S. Maria di Galeria, 
Rome 

alessandra.demarco@enea.it ✓   
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Fabrizio Monaci Paoli 
Luca 

University of Sienna fabrizio.monaci@unisi.it 
paoli4@unisi.it 

 ✓ ✓ 

Giacomo Gerosa 
Angelo Finco 
Riccardo Marzuoli 

Universita’ Cattolica del S.c. di 
Brescia, Via Pertini 11 24035 
Curno 

giacomo.gerosa@unicatt.it 
angelo.finco@unicatt.it 
riccardo.marzuoli@unicatt.it 

✓   

Silvano Fares Agricultural Research Council 
Research Centre for the Soil- 
Plant System, Via della 
Navicella 2-4, 00184 Rome 

silvano.fares@entecra.it ✓   

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Elena Paoletti Istituto Protezione Piante 
Cons. Nazionale delle 
Ricerche, Via Madonna del 
Piano 10 50019 Sesto 
Fiorentino, (Firenze) 

e.paoletti@ipp.cnr.it ✓   

Cristina Nali 
Lorenzo Cotrozzi 

University of Pisa , Via del 
Borghetto 80 56124 Pisa 

cristina.nali@unipi.it 
lorenzo.cotrozzi@for.unipi.it 

✓   

Kazakhstan 

Victor Gluschenko 
Vladimir Solodukhin 
Svetlana Lennik 
Igor Silachyov 

Center of Complex Ecological 
Research, Unstitute of Nuclear 
Physics, str. Ibragimov, 1, 
Almaty 

vik@inp.kz 
Solodukhin@inp.kz 
sveta_sg@inbox.ru 
silachyov@inp.kz 

 ✓  

Nurija Omarova L.N.Gumilyov Eurasian 
National University, Astana 

Omarova_nm@enu.kz  ✓  

Anatoly Chursin Research Environmental 
Centre, S.Amandjolov 
University, str. Amurskaya, 
18/1, Ust’Kamenogorsk 

eko.chursin@mail.ru  ✓  

Latvia 

Marina Frolova Latvian Environment, Geology 
and Meteorology Agency 
Maskavas Str. 165 Riga, LV 
1019 

marina.frolova@lvgma.gov.lv  ✓ ✓ 

Inara Melece University of Latvia inaramelece@inbox.lv ✓   

Guntis Tabors University of Latvia, Jelgavas 
str.1, Rīga LV1004 

guntis.tabors@lu.lv  ✓ 

P 
✓ 

Lithuania 

Kestutis Kvietkus Institute of Physics, Savanoriu 
Ave 231 LT-02300 Vilnius 

kvietkus@ktl.mii.lt  ✓  

Moldova 

Tudor Lupaşcu Inga 
Zinicovscaia 

Institute of Chemistry of the 
Avademy of Sciences of 
Moldova 

lupascut@gmail.com 
zinicovscaia@mail.ru 

 ✓  

Norway 

Eiliv Steinnes Norwegian University of 
Science and Technology NO- 
7491 Trondheim 

eiliv.steinnes@chem.ntnu.no  ✓ 

P 
 

Hilde Uggerud 
Martin Schlabach 

Norwegian Institute for Air 
Research (NILU), 2027 Kjeller 

hilde.thelle.uggerud@nilu.no 
martin.schlabach@nilu.no 

 ✓  

Poland 

Barbara Godzik, 

Grażyna 

SzarekŁukaszewska, Pawel 
Kapusta, Barbara 
Łopata 

W. Szafer Institute of Botany 
Polish Academy of Sciences 
Lubicz Str. 46, 31-512 Krakow 

b.godzik@botany.pl 
p.kapusta@botany.pl 
b.lopata@botany.pl 

✓ ✓ ✓ 

Klaudine Borowiak Justyna 
Urbaniak 

August Cieszkowski 
Agricultural University of 
Poznan, ul. Piatkowska 94C 
61-691 Poznan 

klaudine@up.poznan.pl 
justurb@up.poznan.pl 

✓   
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Grgegorz Kosior 
Pawel Pech 

Departament of Ecology, 
Biogeochemistry and Faculty 
of Biological Science, 
University of Wroclaw plac 
Uniwersytecki 1, 50-137 
Wrocław 

grzegorz.kosior@uni.wroc.pl 
pawel.pech@uwr.edu.pl 

 ✓  

Maria Waclawek Agnieszka 

DołhańczukŚródkaZbigniew 

Ziembik 

Opole University maria.waclawek@outlook.com 
agna@uni.opole.pl 
ziembik@uni.opole.pl 

 ✓  

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Romania 

Ion V. Popescu 
Claudia Stihi 
Cristiana Radulescu 

Valahia University of Targoviste 
Faculty of Sciences and Arts, 
2 Carol I street 
130024 Targoviste 

lucaciuadriana@yahoo.com 
stihi@valahia.ro 
radulescucristiana@yahoo.com 

 ✓  

Simona-Maria 
CucuMan 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza University 
of Iasi 

sman@uaic.ro  ✓  

Antoaneta Ene Dunarea de Jos 
University of Galati 

aene@ugal.ro  ✓  

Radu Todoran Tech. University of Cluj-Napoca 
North Center, Baia Mare 

Todoran_radu@yahoo.com  ✓  

Otilia Culicov FLNP JINR, Dubna culicov@nf.jinr.ru  ✓  

Russian Federation 

Marina Frontasyeva 
(Head Moss Survey 
Coordination Centre) 
Konstantin Vergel 
(& 10 more teams in 
Central Russia) 

Frank Laboratory of Neutron 
Physics, Joint Institute for Nuclear 
Research 
str. Joliot Curie, 6 
141980 Dubna 
Moscow Region 

marina@nf.jinr.ru 
verkn@mail.ru 

 ✓  

Aleksandr Alekseev St. Petersburg State Forest 
Technical University 

a_s_alekseev@mail.ru  ✓  

Anatoly Dunaev Chemical Technological 
University of Ivanovo 

kannikkiy@inbox.ru  ✓  

Nina Lebedeva Liceum # 1, Volgorechensk, 
Kostromskaya 

ninal1964@mail.ru  ✓  

Inna V. Vikhrova Municipal Educational Centre, 
Tikhvin, Leningradskaya 

vix-inna@yandex.ru  ✓  

Vladislav Zlobin South Urals zvv1210@yandex.ru  ✓  

Natalia Goltsova Biological Research Institute 
St.Petersburg State University 
St Peterhof 
198504 St. Petersburg 

Natalia.Goltsova@pobox.spbu.ru  ✓  

Yuliya Koroleva Immanuel Kant Baltic Federal 
University, Kaliningrad 

yu.koroleff@yandex.ru  ✓  

Serbia 

Miodrag Krmar 
Dragan Radnovich 

Faculty of Science 
University Novi Sad 
Trg Dositeja Obradovica 4 
21000 Novi Sad 

krmar@df.uns.ac 
draganradnovic@gmail.com 

 ✓  

Mira Anicic Institute pf Physics, Pregrevica 
118, 11080 Belgrade 

mira.anicic@ipb.ac.rs  ✓  

Tatjana Trtic-Petrovic Vinca Institute of Nuclear 
Sciences 

ttrtic@vinca.rs  ✓  

Slovakia 

Blanka Maňkovská Institute of Landscape Ecology 

Slovak Academy of Science, 

Štefánikova str. 3, 
814 99 Bratislava, Slovakia 

bmankov@stonline.sk  ✓ ✓ 

Slovenia 
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Mitja Skudnik Slovenian Forestry Institute Vecna 
pot 2, 1000 Ljubljana 

mitja.skudnik@gozdis.si  ✓ ✓ 

Boris Turk Klemen 
Eler 

University of Ljubljana, 
Biotechnical Faculty, Agronomy 
Department, Jamnikarjeva 101, 
1000 Ljubljana 

boris.turk@bf.uni-lj.si 
klemen.eler@bf.uni-lj.si 

✓   

Zvonka Jeran Jožef Stefan Institute 
Dep. of Environmental Sciences, 
Jamova 39 
1000 Ljubljana 

zvonka.jeran@ijs.si  ✓ ✓ 

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spain 

J. Angel Fernández 
Escribano 
Alejo Carballeira 
Ocaña 
J.R. Aboal 

Ecologia 
Facultad De Biologia 
Univ. Santiago de Compostela 
15782 Santiago de Compostela 

bfjafe@usc.es bfalejo@usc.es 
bfjaboal@usc.es 

 ✓ ✓ 

Vicent Calatayud Fundacion CEAM, Parque Tech. 
C/Charles R Darwin 14 
Paterna, E-46980 Valencia 

vicent@ceam.es ✓   

Victoria Bermejo, 
Rocio Alonso, Ignacio 
González Fernández, 
Héctor Calvete Sogo 

Departamento de Impacto 
Ambiental de la Energía 
CIEMAT, Ed 70 
Avda. Complutense 22 
28040 Madrid 

victoria.bermejo@ciemat.es 
rocio.alonso@ciemat.es 
ignacio.gonzalez@ciemat.es 
hector.calvete@ciemat.es 

✓  ✓ 

Jesús Santamaria 
Sheila Izquieta 

Universidad de Navarra 
Facultad de Ciencias 
Irunlarrea No 1 
31008 Pamplona I, Navarra 

chusmi@unav.es 
sizquieta@alumni.unav.es 

✓ ✓ ✓ 

Javier Martínez 
Abaigar 
Encarnación Núñez 
Olivera 
Rafael Tomás Las 
Heras 

CCT, Madre de Dios 51 
Universidad de La Rioja 
26006 Logroño, La Rioja 

javier.martinez@unirioja.es  ✓ ✓ 

J. María Infante Olarte Gobierno de La Rioja 
Dirección General de Calidad 
Ambiental y Agua 
Prado Viejo, 62 bis 
26071 Logroño, La Rioja 

dg.calidadambiental@larioja.org  ✓ ✓ 

Sweden 

Per-Erik Karlsson 
Gunilla Pihl Karlsson 
Helena Danielsson 

IVL Swedish Environmental 
Research Institute 
PO Box 5302, 
SE-400 14 Göteborg 

pererik.karlsson@ivl.se 
gunilla.pihl.karlsson@ivl.se 
helena.danielsson@ivl.se 

✓ ✓  

Håkan Pleijel Environmental Science and 
Conservation, 
Göteborg University 
PO Box 464, S-40530 Göteborg 

hakan.pleijel@dpes.gu.se ✓   

Switzerland 

Jürg Fuhrer 
Seraina Bassin 
Matthias Volk 

Agroscope Research Station 
ART, Reckenholzstr. 191 CH- 
8046 Zurich 

juerg.fuhrer@art.admin.ch 
seraina.bassin@art.admin.ch 
matthias.volk@art.admin.ch 

✓  ✓ 

Sabine Braun Institute for Applied Plant 
Biology 
Sangrubenstrasse 25 
CH-4124 Schönenbuch 

sabine.braun@iap.ch ✓   

Lotti Thöni FUB-Research Group for 
Environmental Monitoring 
Alte Jonastrasse 83 
CH-8640 Rapperswil-Jona 

lotti.thoeni@fub-ag.ch  ✓ 

P 
✓ 
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mailto:boris.turk@bf.uni-lj.si
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mailto:bfjafe@usc.es
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mailto:victoria.bermejo@ciemat.es
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Marcus Schaub Swiss Federal Institute for 
Forest, Snow and Landscape 
Research WSL, Zürcherstrasse 
111, 8903 Birmensdorf 

marcus.schaub@wsl.ch ✓   

Turkey 

Mahmut Coskun Canakkale Onsekiz Mart 
University, Health Service 
Vocational College 
17100 Çanakkale 

coskunafm@yahoo.com  ✓ ✓ 

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ukraine 

Oleg Blum National Botanical Garden 
Academy of Science of Ukraine 
Timiryazevska St. 1, 01014 Kyiv 

blum@nbg.kiev.ua ✓ ✓  

Marina Borisyuk Donetsk Medical University 
Ukraine 

b_m_v@mail.ua  ✓  

United Kingdom 

Felicity Hayes 
(Chair), Katrina 
Sharps (Head of 
Programme Centre),   
Mike Perring. 
 

Centre for Ecology and 
Hydrology 
Environment Centre Wales 
Deiniol Road 
Bangor 
Gwynedd LL57 2UW 

fhay@ceh.ac.uk, 

katshar@ceh.ac.uk,  

MikPer@ceh.ac.uk, 
 

✓ ✓ ✓ 

Lisa Emberson  Stockholm Environment 
Institute, Biology Department 
University of York 
Heslington, York YO10 5DD 

l.emberson@york.ac.uk 

 
✓   

William Purvis Freelance, Natural History 
Museum, London 

owpurvis@aol.com  ✓  

USA 

Kent Burkey US Department of Agriculture 
ARS, N.C. State University 
3908 Inwood Road 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 

Kent.Burkey@ars.usda.gov ✓   

 
Not a Party of the LRTAP Convention: 

China 

Zhaozhong Feng Research Center for Eco- 
Environmental Sciences 
(RCEES), Chinese Academy of 
Sciences, 18 Shuangqing Road 
Haidian District, Beijing 100085 

zhzhfeng201@hotmail.com ✓   

Cuba 

Jesús Ramirez Institute of Meteorology, Cuba jramirez_cu@yahoo.com ✓   

Egypt 

Samia Madkour University of Alexandria, 
Damanhour 

samiamadkour@yahoo.co.uk ✓   

Guatamala 

Mari Delin Ramos 
Aruca 

Peoples' Friendship University of 
Russia 

ramosmary722@gmail.com ✓   

India 

Dinesh Saxena Department of Botany 
Bareilly College, Bareilly 

dinesh.botany@gmail.com  ✓  
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Fakir-Mohammad 
Dastagir Attar 

Department of Physics, 
University of Pune, Pune411007 

fmdattar@gmail.com  ✓  

Japan 

Yoshihisa Kohno Central Research Institute of 

Electric Power Industry (CRIEPI 

kohno@criepi.denken.or.jp ✓   

Evgenios 
Agathokleous 

Hokkaido University evgenios_ag@hotmail.com ✓   

Mongolia      

Nyamsuren Baljinnyam Central Geological Laboratory, 
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 
Trade Union str., 
Songinokhaikhan District, 
Ulaanbaaroar 211137 

nn_baljka@yahoo.com  ✓  

Name/Country Institute Email 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Pakistan 

Sheikh Saeed Ahmad Environ. Sciences Department 
Fatima Jinnah Women 
University 
The Mall, Rawalpindi 

drsaeed@fjwu.edu.pk ✓   

Muhammad Andrees Government College University 
Faisalabad 

madrees@gcuf.edu.pk ✓   

South Africa 

Gert Krüger 
Jacques Berner 

School of Environmental 
Sciences, North-West 
University, Potchefstroom, 2520 

Gert.Kruger@nwu.ac.za 
jacques.berner@nwu.ac.za 

✓   

Richard Newman 
Ntombizikhona Ndlovu 

Stellenbosch University 
Private Bag X1 
7602 Matieland 

rtnewman@sun.ac.za 
nbndlovu@tlabs.ac.za 

 ✓  

South Korea      

Jong Park Postech University, Pohang jmpark@postech.ac.kr  ✓  

Thailand      

Tripob Bhongsuwan Prince of Songkla University, 
15 Karnjanawanitch road, 
Khohong, Hat Yai, Songkhla 
90112 

Tripop.b@psu.ac.th  ✓  

Uzbekistan 

Aleksander Kist Institute of Nuclear Physics AS, 
RUz, Ulugbek, Tashkent 100214 

a.kist@inp.uz  ✓  

Vietnam 

Le Hong Khiem 10 Dao Tan, Ba Dinh, Ha Noi lhkhiem@iop.vast.ac.vn  ✓  

My Trinh Frank Laboratory of Neutron 
Physics, Joint Institute for Nuclear 
Research 

trinh@nf.jinr.ru  ✓  
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